#### 11/11/2019 505766428

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5813244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIETER KROEKEL	10/14/2019
STEFAN HEGEMANN	10/17/2019
STEFAN HEINRICH	10/14/2019
SIMON HACHFELD	10/14/2019
ALESS LASARUK	10/14/2019
REIK MUELLER	10/14/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: CONTI TEMIC MICROELECTRONIC GMBH	
Street Address:	SIEBOLDSTRASSE 19	
City:	NUERNBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	90411	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16612477	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (207)862-4681

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-862-4671 Email: fassepat@tds.net

FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, P.A. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 726

Address Line 4: HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5696
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WALTER F. FASSE
SIGNATURE:	/Walter F. Fasse/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**PATENT** REEL: 050969 FRAME: 0871 source=5696AssSignFilledIn#page1.tif source=5696AssSignFilledIn#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050969 FRAME: 0872

## UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY OR DESIGN INVENTION

	Attorney Docket No.: 5696 Title of the Invention: Camera System Having Different Shut	iter Modes
	Whereas the <u>six (6)</u> Assignor(s) identified below in the Invention as disclosed and/or as claimed in an Application for identified by the above Title of the Invention and Attorney D by the Assignor(s) on: <u>(sam filed in the USPTO as US Application No.: 16/612,477 and if applicable being the US National Stage of <u>PCT/DE20</u></u>	Utility or Design Patent of the United States of America locket Number, with an Inventor Declaration executed the date(s) as this Assignment unless otherwise stated), on: November 11, 2019
	PCI/DE20	17/2000125 , filed on:
- 1	Whereas the <u>one (1)</u> Assignee(s):	
1)	Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH  Address: Sieboldstrasse 19, 90411 Nuernberg, Germ	nany
	Jesus autouz 25, 50-122 macinacia, acin	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	including its/their respective predecessors, heirs, successors the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in said inventible granted therefor in the United States of America;	and assigns, is/are desirous of solely/jointly acquiring on, said Application and any and all Patent(s) that may
	Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent the receipt of which is acknowledged, said Assignor(s) does hereby confirm having assigned, sold and transferred, soled Assignees, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest is continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, supplement any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said and for the United States of America, for the full pendency reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned her Assignee(s) including its/their respective predecessors, heirs, was held by said Assignor(s) when no assignment, transfer, divides/do hereby covenant to have the full right to convey the to have made and not to make any statement, agreement or	s/do hereby assign, sell and transfer, and/or does/do y unto said single Assignee or jointly unto said plural in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all ental examinations and extensions of said Application, aid Application, and said Patent(s) granted therefor, in of said Application and any continuations, divisions, extensions thereof, for the full term(s) of said Patent(s) ein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same yestment or license thereof was made. Said Assignor(s) entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and not
	Said Assignor(s) further agrees/agree to cooperate with said such lawful actions in connection with said Application and a supplemental examinations and extensions thereof, in any in proceeding, interpartes review proceeding or other proceedic counterpart thereto, as requested by said Assignee(s). Said Assignee(s) will control and direct the prosecution of said Aprelation thereto, and that said Patent(s) may be issued to authorizes/authorize the practitioners and employees of Fas after its execution, additional information as indicated above in Testimony Whereof, said Assignor(s) has/have	any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, interference, derivation proceeding, post-grant reviewing in relation thereto, and in any foreign application(s) is signor(s) hereby acknowledges/acknowledge that said plication and any/all further actions or proceedings in o and in the name of said Assignee(s), and further se Patent Attorneys, P.A. to enter on this Assignment,
	signed this Assignment below on the date(s) indicated.	was present and did see the indicated Assignor, who is known to me, sign this document before me today.
1)	Signature: 10/14/2019 Assignor: Diéter KROEKEL 1 Date Address: Columbanstrasse 12 88097 Eriskirch, Germany	Signature: 1.16 10/19/70-19 Witness: Mar Fin Pf. Ter # Date Address: Schauer Struße 33e 88.131 Undan, Germany
2)	Signature: Advance 17.10.1019 Assignor: Stefan HEGENANN 1 Date Address: Karl-Saurmann-Strasse 6 88239 Wangen, Germany	Signature: Kingwell 17.10.2019 Witness: Roy Eergiebel Date Address: Tannhofweg 2 88137 Lindau, Germany
		•

PATENT REEL: 050969 FRAME: 0873

# UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY OR DESIGN INVENTION

Attorney Docket No.: 5696

Title of the Invention: Camera System Having Different Shutter Modes

### **CONTINUED** from prior page

3)	Signature: Assignor: Address:	Stefan HEINRICH	10/14/20-15 1 Date	Signature: John Mallo 10/14/2019 Witness: Johnson 1000er 1 Date Address: Feldstv. 3 89250 Senden, Germany
4)	Signature: Assignor: Address:	Signon HACHFELD  Signon HACHFELD  Minde Hallacette Kemp  88131 Lindau, Germany	10/14/2019 A Date Atenerstrasse 76	Signature: 1. 10.10.2019 Witness: Racf Panlig # Date Address: Obervengers we'ler nooe 1873 n Lindan, Germany
5)	Assignor: Address:	A. Ca Saul  Aless LASARUK  Max-von-Laue-Str. 9a  88131 Lindau, Germany	/4/0./4 î Date	Signature: 74.10.2075 Witness: Ralf Pauli Date Address: Obevrengereweiler 100e 88737 Leindan, Germany
6)	Assignor: Address:	Reik MUELLER Sulzenberg 3 88131 Oberreitnau, German		Signature: 7- 17 76.20.2017 Witness: Rack Pan G. & Date Address: Observen fersweiler 100e 88737 Lindan, Gernany

PATENT REEL: 050969 FRAME: 0874

**RECORDED: 11/11/2019**